

GAHC040016312023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./226/2023

Bangsia Senia
S/o Bengsia Pumke, R/o CWC Office PO and PS Chimpu, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP and 3 Others
Represented by Public Prosecutor Arunachal Pradesh.
2:The Superintendent of Police
Age: 0
Occupation :
Papum Pare District
PO and PS Itanagar
Arunachal Pradesh
791111

3:The Office-in-Charge
Age: 0
Occupation :
Women Police Station
Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh
791111

4:Ms. Poonam Rabasow
Age: 0
Occupation :
D/o Shri Karabu Rabasow
Permanent resident of Karabu Village
PO and PS Thrizino
District West Kameng
Arunachal Pradesh

Pin 79010

Advocate for the Petitioner : Aruna Rai

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 04-12-2023

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. R. Ingo, list this matter tomorrow, i.e., on 05.12.2023.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant