

GAHC040016312023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./226/2023

Bangsia Senia
S/o Bangsia Pumke, R/o CWC Office PO and PS Chimpu, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP and 3 Others
Represented by Public Prosecutor Arunachal Pradesh.

2:The Superintendent of Police
Age: 0
Occupation :
Papum Pare District
PO and PS Itanagar
Arunachal Pradesh
791111

3:The Office-in-Charge
Age: 0
Occupation :
Women Police Station
Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh
791111

4:Ms. Poonam Rabasow
Age: 0
Occupation :
D/o Shri Karabu Rabasow
Permanent resident of Karabu Village
PO and PS Thrizino
District West Kameng

Arunachal Pradesh
Pin 79010

Advocate for the Petitioner : Aruna Rai, Tado Siga, Chanya Bangsia, Madan Mili, Ebo Mili, Sonam Tsomo, Neelam Talum, Tali Umbey, S D Loda, Reken Ingo, Sunil Mow

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, Khoda Tama

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 22.01.2025

- 1.** Mr. D. Riyang, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the conducting counsel is out of station and on that ground she prays for an adjournment.
- 2.** The learned counsel for the petitioner also submits that in the cause-list the name of the petitioner has been shown as Bangsia Senia whereas it ought to have been Bengia Senia.
- 3.** The Registry is directed to reflect the correct name of the petitioner in the cause-list in this case henceforth.
- 4.** On the other hand, Ms. T. Jini, learned Additional Public Prosecutor submits that the scanned copy of the Trial Court which has been received in this case pertains to the records of CJM, Yupia, however, the case is pending before the Principal Magistrate, JJB, Yupia, hence, the concerned record from the Principal Magistrate, JJB, Yupia has to be called for. Accordingly, let the scanned copy of the concerned records from the Principal Magistrate, JJB, Yupia be called for.

- 5.** The Registry is directed to take steps for requisitioning the concerned scanned copy.
- 6.** List this matter after two weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant